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Humme 1l
Rumowicz
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Wood
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Vanalstine
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Forecasts for week of 01 Nov 21

tx la ms al fl

States:
atF LonF
68 80.09
28 80.11
.00 0.00
.00 0.00
.00 0.00
.00 0.00
.00 0.00
.00 0.00
.00 0.00
.25 80.11
.68 80.09
.25 80.11
.00 0.00
.00 0.00
.65 101.82
.00 0.00
.88 95.78
.25 80.11
.40 80.09
.00 0.00
.00 0.00
.25 80.11
.18 96.59
.00 0.00
.00 0.00
States: tx
atF LonF
18 96.59
20 97.20
18 96.59
40 82.50
20 97.20
00 0.00
49 145.47
20 97.19
20 97.19
71 96.27
20 97.20
19 96.60
00 0.00
00 0.00
99 97.32
83 97.72
18 96.59
20 97.19

City:

osSw

Max Min Dir Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt

48
48

la ms
Max
43
44
44
43
43
0
477
44
44
43
43
45
0
0
43
44
43
45

40 26
40 24
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
39 24
38 20
41 23
0 0
0 0
41 25
0 0
40 22
41 24
40 24
0 0
0 0
37 22
37 22
0 0
0 0
al f1l
Min Dir
35 26
35 25
36 24
38 24
34 26
0 0
40 22
39 23
40 25
36 25
33 25
39 24
0 0
0 0
34 26
37 33
35 26
39 24
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Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt

10
9
9

13

11
0

13

13

15

10

10
8
0
0

10
6

12
9

City: osw
0 1 7
0 1 7
0 2 6
0 2 8
0 1 7
0 0 0
8 2 0
0 0 6
2 2 5
0 1 6
0 1 5
1 3 5
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 1 7
0 5 5
0 4 5
0 2 7
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38
28
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0

6
46
30
35
40
22

0

0
32
11
18
28



Crean
Peplowski
Number21l
Sumner
Lewis
SREF

NWS

Tue24
Name
Humme 1
Rumowicz
Pagnanelli
Wood
Jesmonth
Ballentine
Pesa
Dickerson
Vanalstine
Steiger
Alwang
Kelly
Gunn
Johnson
Laurinaiti
Rosales
Cerra
Gallo
Crean
Peplowski
Number21
Sumner
Lewis
SREF
NWS

Tued8
Name
Humme 1l
Rumowicz
Pagnanelli
Wood
Jesmonth
Ballentine
Pesa
Dickerson
Vanalstine
Steiger
Alwang
Kelly
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99
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34.33 97.36
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

26.25 80.11

33.64 95.45

31.92 102.39
0.00 0.00

States: tx
LatF LonF

32.99 97.32

33.20 97.20

33.18 96.59

36.20 96.20

33.20 97.20
0.00 0.00

60.12 149.41

33.20 97.19
0.00 0.00

33.18 96.59

33.64 95.45

33.18 96.59
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

33.20 97.20

34.13 94.04

33.18 96.59

32.89 97.04

32.89 97.04
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

33.20 97.20

30.87 96.62

31.36 100.50

32.03 96.40

States: tx
LatF LonF

31.61 97.23

30.74 98.24

30.20 97.67

27.90 97.20

30.75 95.59
0.00 0.00

60.78 148.84

30.19 97.67
0.00 0.00

30.59 96.36

30.20 97.67

30.59 96.39
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37

34
51

25

40
42
28
43
42
0
1
52
0
50
40
47
0
0
45
31
28
56
56
0
0
55
42
5
37

34
23
5
21
25
0
110
21
0
26
27

46 37 24 8 0 2 5
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 34 26 9 0 2 5

39 34 20 8 0 1 2

44 33 25 9 3 5 2

45 39 27 15 2 2 4

la ms al f1l City: osw

Max Min Dir Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt

43 34 28 7 0 0 7

43 33 28 5 0 0 6

44 34 30 9 0 3 5

42 35 26 4 0 0 8

43 33 30 7 0 1 6
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 39 22 15 9 1 0

43 41 26 8 0 2 4
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 36 25 5 0 0 4

43 34 25 4 0 1 5

44 35 23 4 1 2 4
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43 33 29 6 0 0 6

44 33 7 4 0 0 7

43 35 27 8 0 1 6

45 39 27 8 0 0 4

45 37 27 8 0 0 4
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 36 27 8 0 1 4

40 34 32 6 0 1 4

44 33 27 6 1 7 2

43 37 27 10 2 2 4

la ms al fl City: osw

Max Min Dir Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt

44 31 33 4 0 1 7

44 31 34 4 0 2 7

44 32 32 5 1 6 3

43 32 29 8 0 3 7

44 32 34 5 1 3 5
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 35 28 4 0 0 0

44 36 30 7 0 4 6
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 33 32 4 0 2 6

43 32 35 3 0 3 5

45 33 30 6 2 2 5
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Gunn
Johnson
Laurinaiti
Rosales
Cerra
Gallo
Crean
Peplowski
Number21l
Sumner
Lewis
SREF

NWS

Wed24
Name
Humme 1
Rumowicz
Pagnanelli
Wood
Jesmonth
Ballentine
Pesa
Dickerson
Vanalstine
Steiger
Alwang
Kelly
Gunn
Johnson
Laurinaiti
Rosales
Cerra
Gallo
Crean
Peplowski
Number21
Sumner
Lewis
SREF
NWS

Wed48
Name
Humme 1l
Rumowicz
Pagnanelli
Wood
Jesmonth
Ballentine
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0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
30.59 96.36
30.07 97.24
28.73 96.25
30.59 96.36
30.59 96.36
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
28.73 96.25
26.18 98.24
30.51 99.76
30.59 96.36

States: tx
LatF LonF
29.34 98.47
26.18 98.24
28.46 99.22
31.60 96.50
29.71 98.04
0.00 0.00
32.35 95.40
29.36 99.17
29.62 95.65
27.78 97.50
27.77 97.50
29.11 95.46
0.00 0.00
26.23 97.65
27.74 98.03
29.49 95.45
28.85 96.92
27.74 98.03
27.74 98.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
29.34 98.47
28.85 96.92
30.51 99.76
29.37 100.93

States: tx
LatF LonF
27.74 98.03
24.56 81.76
26.07 80.15
27.20 80.20
27.40 82.55
0.00 0.00
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0
20
19
14
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10
10

0
12
13

5
12
17
10

0

0
12
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1
14

14
15

5
23
13

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 32 32 4 0 2 7
45 34 2 8 0 7 3
45 33 31 8 1 7 2
44 35 28 5 1 2 5
45 35 28 5 0 8 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 33 33 4 0 2 5
45 32 34 5 0 2 7
45 31 33 7 3 6 1
45 34 32 6 5 2 3
la ms al f1l City: osw
Max Min Dir Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt
44 32 28 4 1 6 3
44 32 20 3 0 6 4
45 32 21 3 1 6 3
42 35 17 6 0 3 7
43 32 20 2 1 7 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 36 30 7 0 4 6
43 37 20 4 0 4 6
45 35 21 7 2 6 2
44 32 18 3 0 4 6
44 33 20 2 0 6 4
45 32 19 3 1 4 4
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 35 20 8 2 5 3
44 33 19 3 0 6 4
45 34 2 7 0 7 3
44 33 19 4 1 6 2
45 35 27 3 0 4 6
45 35 27 3 0 7 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 34 21 3 1 5 4
45 33 20 8 4 6 0
45 31 22 3 3 7 0
46 35 24 4 4 3 3
la ms al fl City: osw
Max Min Dir Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt
46 34 25 4 1 5 4
47 31 23 4 0 4 6
45 33 25 2 2 6 2
44 35 19 5 0 5 5
44 31 23 3 1 6 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Pesa
Dickerson
Vanalstine
Steiger
Alwang
Kelly

Gunn
Johnson
Laurinaiti
Rosales
Cerra
Gallo
Crean
Peplowski
Number21
Sumner
Lewis

SREF

NWS

Thu24
Name
Humme 1l
Rumowicz
Pagnanelli
Wood
Jesmonth
Ballentine
Pesa
Dickerson
Vanalstine
Steiger
Alwang
Kelly
Gunn
Johnson
Laurinaiti
Rosales
Cerra
Gallo
Crean
Peplowski
Number21l
Sumner
Lewis
SREF
NWS

Thu48
Name

O O
P WoJ 0w WOUw-JdJdJWw-Jwowwwuwbdhibdxs Jo v

PF

32.38 94.71
26.68 80.09
29.18 81.08
24.56 81.76
24.56 81.76
29.18 81.06
0.00 0.00
29.18 81.06
26.92 81.99
28.27 80.87
26.15 81.78
25.79 80.29
24.39 80.11
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
26.07 80.15
24.56 81.76
30.51 99.76
25.91 97.43
States: tx
LatF LonF
26.59 81.86
26.54 81.76
26.68 80.09
0.00 0.00
25.65 80.43
0.00 0.00
26.58 81.86
26.58 81.86
24.72 81.05
24.73 81.05
26.25 80.11
26.68 80.09
0.00 0.00
24.72 81.05
26.15 81.78
29.70 81.43
26.68 80.09
26.68 80.09
27.39 82.55
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
24.73 81.05
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
States:
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Max Min Dir Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt

41 37 18
46 37 22
43 36 20
45 33 22
46 32 22
47 36 18
0 0 0
46 36 19
47 34 22
44 35 8
45 33 29
47 37 24
46 35 24
0 0 0
0 0 0
44 35 23
46 31 11
45 32 29
47 36 27
la ms al fl
46 31 16
46 31 15
46 31 16
0 0 0
46 31 17
0 0 0
45 33 18
45 33 15
44 32 12
46 32 13
46 31 14
45 31 15
0 0 0
44 31 13
46 32 17
44 32 2
45 32 23
46 34 15
45 33 15
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
46 31 15
0 0 0
0 0 0
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LatF LonF
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Humme 1
Rumowicz
Pagnanelli
Wood
Jesmonth
Ballentine
Pesa
Dickerson
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Steiger
Alwang
Kelly
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Gallo
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Local Game Consensus of 11 for Mon24 Verification

osw 48.1 39.5 235. 7.1 8.27 1.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 49 40 20 4 10 O O O 0.00
Flood Game for tx-la-ms-al-fl Consensus of 11 Verification
1.36 28.43 85.00 10
ErCn(raw): Wind = 2.181 Prob = 2.983 Amnt = 0.091 Max = 0.909 Min = 0.545
ErCn(raw): PrbF = 74.587 LocF = 35.897
Local Game Consensus of 18 for Mon48 Verification
OSW 43.8 36.4 247.10.2 0.61 1.83 5.44 2.11 0.30 44 35 25 8 0 0 10 0O 0.25
Flood Game for tx-la-ms-al-fl Consensus of 18 Verification
3.50 33.87 97.87 10
ErCn(raw): Wind = 0.832 Prob = 10.806 Amnt = 5.111 Max = 0.222 Min = 1.389
ErCn(raw) : PrbF = 42.250 LocF = 15.061
Local Game Consensus of 17 for Tue24 Verification
OSW 43.5 35.4 269. 6.8 0.59 0.76 4.94 3.71 0.41 44 35 25 6 0 0 10 0O 0.25
Flood Game for tx-la-ms-al-fl Consensus of 17 Verification
4.82 34.85 99.73 10
ErCn(raw): Wind = 1.024 Prob = 15.910 Amnt = 16.059 Max = 0.529 Min = 0.353
ErCn(raw): PrbF = 26.796 LocF = 26.262
Local Game Consensus of 17 for Tueé48 Verification
osw 44.1 33.0 317. 5.2 0.35 3.29 4.82 1.53 0.26 45 33 31 4 0 0 10 0 0.41
Flood Game for tx-la-ms-al-fl Consensus of 17 Verification
7.76 31.71 100.00 10
ErCn(raw): Wind = 0.415 Prob = 15.765 Amnt = 14.824 Max = 0.882 Min = 0.000
ErCn(raw): PrbF = 4.997 LocF = 10.564
Local Game Consensus of 19 for Wed24 Verification
OoSw 43.9 33.7 214. 4.4 0.74 5.37 3.79 0.11 0.12 45 33 15 2 0 0 10 0O 0.36
Flood Game for tx-la-ms-al-fl Consensus of 19 Verification
8.26 28.80 97.40 10

ErCn(raw): Wind = 1.368 Prob = 37.828 Amnt = 23.789 Max = 1.053 Min = 0.684
ErCn(raw): PrbF = 3.017 LocF = 6.949

Local Game Consensus of 19 for Wed48 Verification
OoSw 45.2 34.3 207. 3.9 1.37 4.68 3.79 0.16 0.14 47 33 1 2 010 O 0 0.02
Flood Game for tx-la-ms-al-fl Consensus of 19 Verification
5.00 26.89 82.69 10
ErCn(raw): Wind = 2.468 Prob = 17.479 Amnt = 12.105 Max = 1.789 Min = 1.263
ErCn(raw): PrbF = 25.000 LocF = 4.432
Local Game Consensus of 17 for Thu24 Verification
OSWw 45.4 31.8 147. 2.9 2.24 6.06 1.71 0.00 0.08 47 33 14 2 010 O 0O 0.02
Flood Game for tx-la-ms-al-fl Consensus of 17 Verification
8.35 26.30 81.07 10
ErCn(raw): Wind = 0.127 Prob = 7.907 Amnt = 5.588 Max = 1.647 Min = 1.176
ErCn(raw): PrbF = 2.713 LocF = 4.284
Local Game Consensus of 19 for Thu48 Verification
OSw 49.8 33.0 256. 4.2 4.21 5.16 0.63 0.00 0.03 53 32 26 6 010 0O 0O 0.04
Flood Game for tx-la-ms-al-fl Consensus of 19 Verification
9.68 28.03 81.73 10
ErCn(raw): Wind = 1.591 Prob = 18.127 Amnt = 0.632 Max = 3.211 Min = 1.000
ErCn(raw): PrbF = 0.100 LocF = 0.208

Scaling Summary: (Week of 01 Nov 21)
ErrAmtCons = 78.20 ErrPrbCons = 126.81 Prob Scale = 0.7709
ErrTmpCons 16.65 ErrPreCons = 175.95 Prcp Scale 0.0947
ErrWndCons = 10.01 Wind Scale = 0.4994 Local Week = 38.30



Scaling Summary for Flood Game
ErrPFLCons = 179.46 ErrLFLCons = 103.66 Week Scale 2.3543
Location vs Prb Scale = 0.4621 Local vs Flood Game Scale = 0.2500

Fcst Ladder: (Week of 01 Nov 21) through Period Thu48

Rank Forecaster Total Wind Prob Amnt Max Min FLPrb FLLoc
1 Steiger 143.9 11.6 20.4 20.7 21.2 11.8 35.9 22.3
2 Kelly 173.9 12.8 18.9 19.4 11.8 28.3 51.1 31.7
3 Alwang 176.3 11.0 26.3 20.5 25.9 23.5 54.4 14.7
4 Rumowicz 179.5 14.9 20.6 18.9 18.8 21.2 63.6 21.3
5 Pagnanelli 199.6 15.3 26.4 16.1 17.3 23.1 57.4 44.0
6 Consensus 200.0 11.8 21.8 17.4 24.1 15.1 48.8 61.0
7 Humme 1 226.9 17.2 17.2 16.0 23.5 16.5 67.5 69.0
8 Gallo 235.0 17.9 35.2 20.7 9.4 51.8 80.0 20.1
9 Jesmonth 245.1 16.9 24.1 20.1 31.5 27.8 66.6 58.1

10 Cerra 250.2 16.1 35.6 18.5 28.3 2.4 62.0 87.4
11 Dickerson 250.8 17.2 21.7 25.4 26.8 56.1 54.1 49.5
12 Sumner 251.4 11.9 28.3 22.8 31.7 32.4 36.5 87.8
13 Crean 257.9 16.6 55.0 25.6 21.2 30.6 80.0 28.9
14 Laurinaiti 264.6 15.5 16.7 17.6 21.2 16.5 69.6 107.5
15 Johnson 275.8 21.8 26.7 22.1 30.2 26.9 61.7 86.4
16 Vanalstine 278.5 22.7 30.2 20.2 36.4 31.4 50.2 87.4
17 Lewis 299.6 20.8 40.4 23.4 35.3 23.5 62.0 94.2
18 Number21 300.0 17.6 32.7 26.1 36.2 22.6 73.2 91.5
19 Peplowski 300.0 17.6 32.7 26.1 36.2 22.6 73.2 91.5
20 Gunn 300.0 17.6 32.7 26.1 36.2 22.6 73.2 91.5
21 Ballentine 300.0 17.6 32.7 26.1 36.2 22.6 73.2 91.5
22 Wood 333.2 23.1 11.7 19.7 49.1 32.0 81.0 116.6
23 Rosales 337.3 40.5 54.7 21.0 29.1 34.9 72.6 84.6
24 SREF 349.8 12.6 87.4 25.4 18.8 33.0 87.8 84.7
25 NWS 372.0 23.1 46.2 19.4 11.8 35.3 130.8 105.4
26 Pesa 875.9 28.4 101.1 38.4 62.1 51.4 37.2 557.4



Semester Ranking for week of 01 Nov 21

o)

Ladder includes forecasters with at least 80.% participation

Rank Forecaster Total Wind Prob Amnt Max Min FLPrb FLLoc
1 Steiger 1270.8 128.0 139.0 141.7 174.2 253.6 193.0 241.2
2 Alwang 1375.8 114.4 200.4 130.3 173.2 233.9 261.2 262.4
3 Rumowicz 1400.2 131.4 229.1 159.4 159.3 228.1 249.4 243.6
4 Pagnanelli 1400.6 108.0 200.2 106.5 166.7 206.2 326.4 286.6
5 Jesmonth 1472.3 142.1 202.4 127.1 183.8 210.1 288.4 318.3
6 Consensus 1500.0 114.3 193.2 143.7 162.0 219.2 296.7 370.9
7 Laurinaiti 1503.9 128.0 190.0 129.8 198.2 201.1 311.1 345.7
8 Humme 1 1569.5 133.3 228.1 137.8 191.2 215.9 288.4 374.8
9 Sumner 1719.6 140.5 217.6 148.9 252.9 255.1 316.3 388.3

10 Cerra 1726.7 130.5 220.4 124.4 209.1 192.4 403.5 446.3
11 Lewis 1788.3 160.4 234.5 159.0 255.8 258.2 344.9 375.5
12 Gallo 2100.9 176.5 316.3 144.5 168.1 291.4 597.4 406.7
13 Kelly 2127.7 146.4 248.4 163.2 186.0 228.7 665.3 489.06
14 Dickerson 2146.3 314.2 276.2 143.8 179.0 263.5 601.4 368.3
15 Johnson 2154.0 198.6 315.6 202.6 193.7 261.8 493.1 488.7
16 Vanalstine 2228.0 230.4 308.5 227.9 196.3 268.6 516.1 480.3
17 SREF 2370.2 140.2 344.6 178.5 208.0 344.4 625.7 528.9
18 Crean 2727.5 193.5 431.8 188.0 222.6 294.7 717.6 679.4
19 NWS 2736.8 192.9 283.5 140.6 212.6 273.5 1140.6 493.1
20 Wood 3455.0 199.3 251.6 217.1 269.7 380.2 1345.6 791.5
21 Pesa 4309.5 269.4 600.5 331.5 414.1 445.3 759.2 1489.5

#F
60
60
60
59
59
60
59
60
59
60
60
58
60
57
53
49
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52
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